their meeting dated 301" June 2025. The Board of Directors have approved this Scheme vide 
resolution dated 301

" June 2025. The shareholders of the Company have vide their resolution 
dated July 25, 2025, approved the Plan authorizing the Boa,·d to grant not exceeding 3,03,175 
(Three Lakh Three Thousand One Hundred and Seventy Five) Employee Stock Options to the 
eligible Employees in one or more tranches, from time to time, which constitutes, upon Exercise, 
not more than equivalent number of Shares, with each such Employee Stock Option conferring a 
right upon the Employees to apply for 1 (one share) of the company in accordance with the terms